Page #	Changes	Justification or Reason
1	Added "Revised, 2020"	To show most up to date version
2	Updated verbiage regarding the original manual. Added full name of FMCSA, added training was created by Kentucky drivers, directors, and trainers. Removed "State" and added "Commonwealth".	Clarified who assisted with the manual.
Throughout the manual	Corrected the word break to say brake	Brakes was incorrectly spelled.
Throughout the manual	Cleaned up sentences by adding the, of, and, an, in, a	Many sentences missing the proper sentence structure.
18	Removed recommendation and inserted language from regulation to "Basic first aid and CPR training must be done by a person with: (1) A valid certificate in first-aid training, including CPR, from the American Red Cross; or (2) Equivalent training that can be verified by documentary evidence."	Updated the verbiage to reflect 702 KAR 5:080.
27	Added "s" to driver.	Should say drivers, not driver.
28	Added "s" to driver. Removed capital "s" from state.	The sentence structure required it.
77	Removed numbering from instructions.	Numbering should start after the instructions.
81-82	Replaced the lesson overview questions.	They were duplicates of the previous lesson and not relevant.
107-108	Updated the proper reflector distances	CDL requires specific distances
131	Removed - Drive in any lane of a roadway having three (3) or more lanes in one direction.	It is not needed.

170	Added "s" to situation.	Incomplete word.
171	Added a "T" to do not	Incomplete word
179	Updated 150 to 200 feet, five bus lengths from four	CDL requires 200 feet, not 150.
179-191	Five bus lengths from four, added right foot verbiage.	200 feet is five bus lengths, not four, drivers are to use their right foot.
188	Updated word to exited instead of deboard.	More common term.
191	Cleaned up sentences. Added "the driver will".	Missing the beginning of the sentence.
193	Corrected section for fueling, changed with the update. Changed sentence to say, "A question" instead of "The questions"	702 KAR 5:080 section 11, there is only one question.
195	Added "to include school grounds".	702 KAR 5:080 requires the stop arm out on school grounds.
	Changed from "Ensure any and all dunnage is properly secured" to Properly secure all cargo in the luggage box.	Clarified where to properly secure cargo. Dunnage is confusing for some drivers.
	"Complete the headcounts"	Completed the sentence. It just said headcounts.
198	Corrected the training requirement to Vehicle Operation Part III.	It stated Vehicle Operation Part II, which is incorrect.
200	Updated sentence to "into" vs. "to".	The sentence was incorrect.
202	Corrected the sentence to state, "protect from the possibility of suffocation".	Previous sentence stated with the possibility of suffocation.
215	Removed recommendation and inserted language from regulation to "Basic first aid and CPR training must be done by a person with: (1) A valid certificate in first-aid training, including CPR, from the American Red Cross; or (2) Equivalent training that can be	Updated the verbiage to reflect 702 KAR 5:080.

	verified by documentary evidence."	
225 and throughout	Updated Blood borne to Bloodborne	Corrected the spelling.
226	Corrected to state first aid from first aide.	Corrected the spelling.
227	Updated the to the correct training. "Vehicle at Speed" vs Vehicle Operation Part II.	Corrected the training.
236	Removed "more than".	Duplicated words.
270	Removed Back Up, added the wording Backing, updated the word railroad.	Removed duplicated test and clarified test names.
272	Removed Backing test	Duplicate test
277-278	Corrected testing scoring	Scoring was incorrect.
278	Added the word backing.	Updated to correct training verbiage
280-282	Added the word "over"	It said hand of hand, it should be hand over hand.
296	Updated to 12' from 10' and corrected throughout the page	CDL requires 12', not 10'.
298-300	Added testing instructions with picture.	Items were missing from previous document.
	Changed question 7 Corrected spelling of principal - question 11.	Duplicated in the first version Corrected spelling.
	Changed question 16. Updated question and answer.	The question was written incorrectly. Updated question and answer.